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14.11.2018 Entertainment Limited 
To 

The Manager 

Listing Department 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 

Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers 

Dalal Street 

Mumbai - 400001 

Dear Sir 

Sub: un audited Financial Results under clause 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) 2015 for the quarter ended 30.09.2018 

With regard to the above subject, we have enclosed the Statement of un 

audited Financial Result, Statement of Assets & Liabilities made in IND AS FORMAT 

along with Limited Review Report under clause 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 for the quarter ended 30.09.2018 which has 

been approved by the board of directors on 14.11.2018. 

This is for your information and records 

Yours faithfully 

For Midvalley Entertainment Limit~ 

~(Ci~ 
, ~ .. , 

hole TI Irect v 

ncl a/a 

9A, 9th Floor, GEE GEE Emerald, No : 312, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034. 

Tel : +91-44-48677705 Email: info@mvel.co.in Web: mvel.co.in. 
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To, 

R. Lakshmi Narayanan. B. Com., F.C.A., 
Chartered Accountant 

The Board of Directors 
Midvalley Entertainment Limited 
No.9A Gee Gee Emerald, 
Nungambakkam High Road, 
Chennai600034 

_ • • \1 ............ ,,,' \1 ' 1 '4 ....... V I lV • .J.' , V IU I '4V. O/ .L , l111U ~lree( 

Athreyapuram, Choolaimedu, Chennai - 600094. 
E.mail: laknana@yahoo.com. I Cell : 9840046153 

Off: 044 - 2472 3256 

Sub: Limited Review of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th 

September, 2018. 

I have reviewed the accompanying "Statement of unaudited Financial Results of MIDVALLEY 
ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED for the Quarter and half year ended 30 th September, 2018" being submitted 
by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. ClR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 
July OS, 2016, to the Stock exchanges. 

The preparation of the statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, interim financial reporting (IND-AS 34) prescribed under section 
133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) 
Rules, 2015 and read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2076 dated July OS, 2016 is the 
responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. My 
responsibility is to issue a report on these Financial Statements based on my review. 

I conducted my review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of 
Interim Financial information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the 
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that I plan and perform the review to 
obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A 
review is Limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to 
financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. I have not performed an Audit and 
accordingly, I do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on my review conducted as above, nothing has come to my attention that causes me to believe 
that the accompanying statement of unaudited Financial Results, prepared in accordance with 
applicable accounting standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 read with rule 7 
of the Companies Accounts Rules, 2014, and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,201s read with SEBI Circular No. 
CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July OS, 2016 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it 
contains any material misstatement. 

Place: Chennai 
Date: 14th November, 2018 
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,v"UV"'LL~T ~ N' t llTAINMENT LIMITED 
Regd Office: No.9, Gee Gee Emerald, Va lluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennni 600034 

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financia l Results for 

the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2018 
(Rs In lakhs except per share data) 

Part icu lars 3 months Previous 3 Correspond ing Year to date 
ended m,ont hs ended 3 months ended figures for 

(30/09/ 2018) (30/06/ 2018) In the previous current period 

year ended 
(30/09/ 2017) (30/ 09/ 2018) 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited 
~evenu e From operations 3.10 19.50 22.60 
Other Income -

Tota l Income (1+11 3.10 19.50 22.60 
EXPENSES 
Cost of materials consumed - - -
Purchases of Stock· ln-Trade - -
Changes in inventories of fin ished 

goods, Stock·in -Trade an d workin· 
(progress 
Employee benefits expense 2.09 1.70 1.70 3.79 
Finance costs 0.30 0.00 0.30 
Deprecia tion and amortiza tion 

132.03 132.03 132.17 264.06 
expenses 
Oth er expenses 0.60 7.43 1.15 8.03 

Total expenses (IV 135.02 141.16 135.02 276.18 
Proflt/(loss) before exceptional items 

(131.92) (121.66) (135.02) (253.58) 
and tax (HV) 
Exceptional Items 
Profitt (loss) before exceptions items 

(131.92) (121.66) (135.02) (253.58) 
and tax(V-VI) 
Tax expense: 
I (1) Current tax 

2) Deferred tax 
Profit (Loss) for th e period f rom 

(131.92) (121.66) (135.oz) (253.58) 
continuing operations (VII -VII I) 
Profit/(Ioss) from discontinued 
opera tions 
Tax expenses of discontinued 
opera t ions 
Profi t/ (Ioss) from Discontinued 

operations (after ta xi (X-xII 
Profit/( Ioss) for the period (l x+xlli (131.92) (121.66) (135.02 (253.58) 
Other Comprehensive Income 
A. (i) Items that wil l not be recl assified 

to profit or loss 

(ii) Income tax relating t o items that 

will not be reclassifi ed to profit or loss 

B. II) Items that will be reclassified to 
(profit or loss 

(i i) Income tax re lating to Items that 
wi ll be reclassified to profit or loss 

Tota l Comprehensive Income for the (131.92) (121.66) (135.02) (253.58) 
period (XIII+XIVIComprlslng Profit 

(Loss) and Other.comprehensive 

Income for t he Deriod 1 
Ea rn ings per equity share (for 

cont inuing operat ion): 
1) Basic (0.39 (0.36 (0.39 (0.74) 
2) Diluted (0.39 10.36 (0.39 (0.74 

Earnings per equ ity share (for 
discontinued operation): 
11 Basic 
2) Diluted 

Earning per equity share (for 

discontinued & continuing operation) 

l)Basic (0.39 (0.36) (0.39) (0.74) 

2) Diluted (0.39) (0.36) 10.39 (0.74) 

Year to date 
figures for 

current period 
ended 

(30/ 09/2017) 

Unau dited 

-
-

3.40 

264.34 

2.31 
270.05 

(270.05) 

(270.05) 

(270.05) 

(270.05) 

(270.05) 

10.79 
10.79 

(0.79) 
(0.79 ) 

Notes,; 

Previous 
account ing 
year ended 

(31/ 03/2018) 

Audited 

-

7.10 
0.21 

528.68 

263.48 
799.47 

(799.47) 

(799.47) 

(799.47) 

(799.47 ) 

(799.47) 

( 2.34 
12.34 

(2.34 
(2.34) 

1 The above results have been taken on record in the meeting of th e Board of Directors of the Company held on 14th November, 2018 

2 The Company operates only in only one business segment 
3 The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out a review of th e results for the quarte r ended 30.09.2018 

4 In Compliance with the Ministry of Corp orat e Affairs (MCA) Notifica ti on dated 16th February, 2016, announcing the Cumpan ies (Ind ian 

Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), the Company has prepared its Standalone Financia l Statements adopti ng Ind AS with effec t 

April 01, 2017 with t ran sit ion date of April 01, 2016. Based on SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/ FAC/62/ 2016 dated 5th July 2016, the Compa ny has 

adopted to ava il the exempt ion and th ereby not present the results of the previous period / year ended 31·03·2017 under Ind AS. 

The previous period figures have been regrouped and / or rea rranged wherever necessary. 

Place: Chennai 

Dat e : November 14, 7.018 

hi 
llrC~OR 



MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED 
Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at September 2018 

ASSETS 
Non-Current assets 
Property, Plant & Equipment 
Capital work-in-progress 
Other intangible assets 
Financial assets 

i. Investments 
ii. Loans 
iii . Others (Bank deposits) 

Non- Current Tax assets 
Other non-current assets 
Sub-total (A) 

Current Assets 
Inventories 
Financial assets 

i. Trade receivables 
ii. Cash and Cash equivalents 
iii . Others 

Current tax assets(Net) 
Other current assets 
Sub-total (B) 
Total Assets (A+B) 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 
Equity share capital 
Other equity 
Sub-total (C) 
Liabilities 
Non-current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 
Borrowings 
Provisions 
Deferred tax liabilities(net) 
Other non-current liabi lities 
Sub-total (D) 
Current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 

i. Borrowings 
ii. Trade payables 
iii. Other financial liabilities 

Provisions 
Other current liabiliti es 
Sub-total (E) 
Total liabilities (D+E) 
Total equity and liabilities (C+D+E) 

As at Sept 30, As at March 31, 

2018 2018 

2274,84,949 
645,00,000 
696,87,509 

8,00,000 
3165,96,240 

237,81,765 

7028,50,463 

621,94,172 

25,31,200 
53,468 

5,73,144 
653,51,983 

7682,02,446 

3422,45,690 
1764,49,770 
5186,95,460 

124,84,559 
996,50,820 

1357,18,272 
2478,53,652 

16,53,335 
16,53,335 

2495,06,987 
7682,02,447 

2277,46,902 
645,00,000 
958,32,307 

8,00,000 
3175,34,946 

237,81,765 

7301,95,920 

623,56,477 

71,702 

5,73,144 
630,01,323 

7931,97,243 

3422,45,690 
2017,75,852 
5440,21,542 

114,84,559 
996,50,820 

1359,10,126 
2470,45,506 

21,30,197 
21,30,197 

2491,75,703 
7931,97,245 


