

To

The Manager
Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir

Sub: un audited Financial Results under clause 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 for the quarter ended 30.09.2018

With regard to the above subject , we have enclosed the Statement of un audited Financial Result, Statement of Assets & Liabilities made in IND AS FORMAT along with Limited Review Report under clause 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) 2015 for the quarter ended 30.09.2018 which has been approved by the board of directors on 14.11.2018.

This is for your information and records

Yours faithfully

For Midvalley Entertainment Limited

Whole Time Director

Encl a/a

Athreyapuram, Choolaimedu, Chennai - 600094. E.mail: laknana@yahoo.com. | Cell: 98400 46153

Off: 044 - 2472 3256

To,
The Board of Directors
Midvalley Entertainment Limited
No.9A Gee Gee Emerald,
Nungambakkam High Road,
Chennai 600034

<u>Sub: Limited Review of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup></u> September, 2018.

I have reviewed the accompanying "Statement of unaudited Financial Results of MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018" being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016, to the Stock exchanges.

The preparation of the statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, interim financial reporting (IND-AS 34) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2076 dated July 05, 2016 is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. My responsibility is to issue a report on these Financial Statements based on my review.

I conducted my review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that I plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is Limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. I have not performed an Audit and accordingly, I do not express an audit opinion.

Based on my review conducted as above, nothing has come to my attention that causes me to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited Financial Results, prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 read with rule 7 of the Companies Accounts Rules, 2014, and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Place: Chennai

Date: 14th November, 2018

R. LAKSHMINARAYANAN Chartered Accountant Membership No. 204045

## IVIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

Regd Office: No.9, Gee Gee Emerald, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2018

Sno	Particulars	3 months ended (30/09/2018)	Previous 3	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for current period	Previous accounting year ended
		(30,03,2020)	(50,00,2020)	year	ended	ended	(31/03/2018)
				(30/09/2017)	(30/09/2018)	(30/09/2017)	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
_!_	Revenue From operations	3.10	19.50	-	22.60	-	
- 11	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	
111	Total Income (I+II) EXPENSES	3.10	19.50	-	22,60	-	-
IV	Cost of materials consumed		-				
	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade		-	-			
	Changes in inventories of finished				-		
	goods, Stock-in -Trade and workin- progress	-	-	-			-
	Employee benefits expense	2.09	1.70	1.70	3.79	3.40	7.10
	Finance costs	0.30	0.00	1.70	0.30	3,40	0.21
	Depreciation and amortization				***************************************		
	expenses	132.03	132.03	132.17	264.06	264.34	528.68
	Other expenses	0.60	7.43	1.15	8.03	2.31	263.48
	Total expenses (IV)	135.02	141.16	135.02	276.18	270.05	799.47
٧	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-IV)	(131.92)	(121.66)	(135.02)	(253.58)	(270.05)	(799.47)
VI	Exceptional Items						
VII	Profit/ (loss) before exceptions items and tax(V-VI)	(131.92)	(121.66)	(135.02)	(253.58)	(270.05)	(799.47)
VIII	Tax expense:						
****	(1) Current tax	-			-	-	-
	(2) Deferred tax		-		-	-	-
	Profit (Loss) for the period from						
IX	continuing operations (VII-VIII)	(131.92)	(121.66)	(135.02)	(253.58)	(270.05)	(799.47)
Х	Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
ΧI	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII	Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	-	-	-	-	-	•
XIII	Profit/(loss) for the period (IX+XII)	(131.92)	(121.66)	(135.02)	(253.58)	(270.05)	(799.47)
XIV	Other Comprehensive Income						
	A. (i) Items that will not be reclassifled to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	
	B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	le.	-	-	£.	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss			-	-	-	•
XV	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV)Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other.comprehensive Income for the period )	(131.92)	(121.66)	(135.02)	(253.58)	(270.05)	(799.47)
	Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):						
	(1) Basic	(0.39)	(0.36)	(0.39)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(2.34)
	(2) Diluted	(0.39)	(0.36)	(0.39)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(2.34)
XVII	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operation):						
	(1) Basic	-	-	-	-		-
	(2) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
X//III I	Earning per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operation)						
	(1)Basic	(0.39)	(0.36)	(0.39)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(2.34)
	(2) Diluted	(0.39)	(0.36)	(0.39)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(2.34)
	(Z) Diluteu	(0.59)	(0.30)	(0.39)	(0.74)	(0.75)	12.54

## Notes:

- 1 The above results have been taken on record in the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 14th November, 2018
- 2 The Company operates only in only one business segment
- The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out a review of the results for the quarter ended 30.09.2018
- 4 In Compliance with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Notification dated 16th February, 2016, announcing the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), the Company has prepared its Standalone Financial Statements adopting Ind AS with effect April 01, 2017 with transition date of April 01, 2016. Based on SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016, the Company has adopted to avail the exemption and thereby not present the results of the previous period / year ended 31-03-2017 under Ind AS.
- 5 The previous period figures have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever necessary.

Place : Chennai

Date: November 14, 2018





## MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at September 2018

		As at March 31,
ASSETS	2018	2018
Non-Current assets		
Property, Plant & Equipment	2274,84,949	2277,46,902
Capital work-in-progress	645,00,000	645,00,000
Other intangible assets	696,87,509	958,32,307
Financial assets	,,	,,
i. Investments	8,00,000	8,00,000
ii. Loans	3165,96,240	3175,34,946
iii. Others (Bank deposits)		
Non- Current Tax assets	237,81,765	237,81,765
Other non-current assets		
Sub-total (A)	7028,50,463	7301,95,920
Current Assets		
Inventories	621,94,172	623,56,477
Financial assets		
i. Trade receivables	25,31,200	-
ii. Cash and Cash equivalents	53,468	71,702
iii. Others		~
Current tax assets(Net)		-
Other current assets	5,73,144	5,73,144
Sub-total (B)	653,51,983	630,01,323
Total Assets (A+B)	7682,02,446	7931,97,243
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
Equity share capital	3422,45,690	3422,45,690
Other equity	1764,49,770	2017,75,852
Sub-total (C)	5186,95,460	5440,21,542
Liabilities		
Non-current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
Borrowings	124,84,559	114,84,559
Provisions	996,50,820	996,50,820
Deferred tax liabilities(net)	-	-
Other non-current liabilities	1357,18,272	1359,10,126
Sub-total (D)	2478,53,652	2470,45,506
Current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
i. Borrowings	-	-
ii. Trade payables	-	-
iii. Other financial liabilities	-	-
Provisions	-	-
Other current liabilities	16,53,335	21,30,197
Sub-total (E)	16,53,335	21,30,197
Total liabilities (D+E)	2495,06,987	2491,75,703
Total equity and liabilities (C+D+E)	7682,02,447	7931,97,245

Chonnel Goo 934

1. Kangy boh